Industrial Radiography Radiographie Industrielle Durchstrahlungsprüfung
Rev.3 - 2004                                                                                           Image Quality Indicators
ASME/ASTM Wire Type Penetrameters (IQIs) to
ASTM E 747-04
These IQIs comprise six parallel wires,
encapsulated in thin PVC with two radio-opaque
identification plaques. Each IQI is batch numbered
and is supplied with a Declaration of Conformity in a

to be mounted in two different ways:
Alternate 1, with ASTM above the wires
and the model designation below the
wires; Alternate 2 with both
identifications above the wires. As the
majority of users prefer it, we
manufacture and supply Alternate 2 as
standard. If Alternate 1 is required,
please state this clearly.
IE-NDT LTD, UNIT C, HEATH FARM, CHIPPING NORTON, OXFORD OX7 4BN, ENGLAND
TEL: +44 (0)1608 683985  Fax: +44(0)1608 683476  Email: enquiries@ie-ndt.co.uk
Industrial Radiography Radiographie Industrielle Durchstrahlungsprüfung
Rev.3 - 2004                                                                                           Image Quality Indicators
(Please order as “Cat. No. 10.24.20/A1 ASTM Wire
Penetrameter IQI Steel” for example)
Set Materials
Group
Material Specimen
Thickness
Range at
2-1T Level
A 01 Titanium
A 02 Aluminium
A 1 Steel
A 3 Inconel
A 4 Copper
0,4 – 1in
(10,16 –
25,4mm)
B 01 Titanium
B 02 Aluminium
B 1 Steel
B 3 Inconel
B 4 Copper
1 – 2,5in
(25,4 –
63,5mm)
C 02 Aluminium
C 1 Steel
C 4 Copper
2,5 – 6in
(63,5 –
152,4mm)
D 02 Aluminium
D 1 Steel
D 4 Copper
6 – 14in
(152,4 –
355,6mm)